
COPPA BASILICATA
MATERA 08 MARZO 2026 - V. 25m

Programma gare del giorno 08/03/2026 parte 1

CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

08/03/2026 - 15:40 200 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 2 di 21

1 FRAU Concetta Michela 2013 ITA Asd nettuno

2 FARRIS Greta 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 2'58.33
3 CICERCHIA Cristina 2013 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'51.39
4 ORMANDO Clara 2013 ITA Asd nettuno 2'53.07
5 SCAVONE Karol Gerarda 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 3'09.45

Serie 1 di 22

1 LAROCCA Giulia Pia 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'38.63
2 MIGLIONICO Ines 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'20.58
3 BOCHICCHIO Giulia 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'11.81 *
4 D'ANTONA Rea 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 2'12.56
5 LAURINO Emma 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'32.81
6 RUSSO Sofia Alessandra 2013 ITA Asd nettuno 2'48.20

08/03/2026 - 15:47 200 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschile
Serie 3 di 33

2 CIMMARUSTI Giuseppe 2010 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 SILEO Carmine 2014 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 3'15.60
4 DI LECCE Francesco 2010 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

Serie 2 di 34

1 SACCO Michele 2015 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 3'05.46
2 LACOPETA Matteo 2009 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 2'46.20 *
3 LOBEFARO Giuseppe 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 2'29.68
4 CAVALIERE Luigi 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 2'37.31
5 CASTELLUCCI Michele G. 2014 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 3'00.14

Serie 1 di 35

1 ROMANO Francesco 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'10.86
2 D'ANGELLA Piernicola 2010 ITA Asd nettuno 2'04.29
3 ZICARI Matteo 2007 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'59.62
4 PENNELLA Vincenzo Pio 2007 ITA Asd nettuno 2'03.46
5 VIGNOLA Karol 2010 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'07.41
6 GUANTI Bruno 2010 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 2'24.79

08/03/2026 - 15:58 50 m Dorso - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 3 di 36

2 SANDANI Nadin 2013 ITA Asd nettuno 55.69 *
3 SABIA Francesca 2013 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 46.13
4 DE TOMMASO Desiree 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 48.60

Serie 2 di 37

1 SANTANGELO Ylenia Greta 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 41.90 *
2 SESSA Maria Clara 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 36.99 *
3 LOPARDO Alice 2009 ITA Asd nettuno 35.77
4 LOBEFARO Chiara Maria 2010 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 35.91
5 ADDAMIANO Sofia 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 37.58

Serie 1 di 38

1 MONTEMURRO Flavia 2008 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 34.68 *
2 FORTUNATO Melissa 2010 ITA Asd nettuno 34.00
3 ROMANO Ginevra 2005 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 33.00
4 GRIECO Elvira 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 33.59
5 COLANGELO Francesca 2011 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 34.35 *
6 CAIAZZA Martina 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 35.28
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08/03/2026 - 16:03 50 m Dorso - Assoluti Maschile
Serie unica9

1 DI BELLO Francesco Maria 2011 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

2 RAMUNNO Giuseppe 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 33.92
3 DI BIASE Rosario 2010 ITA Asd nettuno 28.50
4 CAZZETTA Manuel 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 33.38
5 PAVESE Emanuele 2011 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 39.21

08/03/2026 - 16:05 100 m Rana - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 4 di 410

2 SERIFATE Hiba 2017 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 2'13.08
3 SERIFATE Sabrine 2015 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'59.95
4 CAVALIERE Serena 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 2'12.03

Serie 3 di 411

1 MAROLDA Emma 2013 ITA Asd nettuno 1'38.77
2 CAMPANALE Lia 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'37.36 *
3 CICERCHIA Martina 2011 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'35.43
4 MARCHESE Elena 2014 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 1'35.92
5 CILENTI Marta Anna 2013 ITA Asd nettuno 1'38.24

Serie 2 di 412

1 VISCEGLIA Chiara 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'28.86
2 COLUCCI Giulia 2011 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'28.76
3 ZACCAGNINO Alessia 2012 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'26.73
4 VISCEGLIA Francesca 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'27.52
5 POLITO Francesca Pia 2011 ITA Asd nettuno 1'28.85
6 SONNESSA Sonia 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 1'29.54

Serie 1 di 413

1 BRANCATI Gaia 2008 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'23.00
2 CONTE Sofia Maria 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'19.83 *
3 SALERA Carmen 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 1'16.63
4 D'ANGELO Simona 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'18.65
5 ROMANIELLO Noemi 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'22.13
6 SUMMA Flavia 2013 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'26.36

08/03/2026 - 16:15 100 m Rana - Assoluti Maschile
Serie 2 di 214

1 IERINO' Mauro 2007 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

2 DELLI GATTI Antonio 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'35.57 *
3 DETTORI Diego 2011 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'20.01
4 ARCIERI Giovanni 2009 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'28.19
5 LOPARDO Alfredo 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 2'02.80
6 FERRONE Andrea 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

Serie 1 di 215

1 PAMPANO Matteo 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'09.45
2 MOTTA Nicola 2006 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'07.54
3 PACE Cristian 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'05.25 *
4 GIUZIO Giuseppe 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'05.97
5 TELESCA Emanuele 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'08.83 *
6 PESCE Mattia 2012 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'17.69
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08/03/2026 - 16:20 100 m Farfalla - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 3 di 316

1 FORTUNATO Martina 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'33.20
2 GERACE Sara 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 1'30.26
3 LASORELLA Letizia 2012 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'23.20
4 SARLI Giusy Annunziata 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'25.42
5 GERACE Martina 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'31.75

Serie 2 di 317

1 GIOIA Amelie 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'19.13
2 ORMANDO Diana 2009 ITA Asd nettuno 1'17.13
3 SPERA Giulia 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'09.19
4 MAZZARO Alessia 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'13.99
5 SCARCELLA Lavinia 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'18.67
6 MARUGGI Martina 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 1'22.63 *

Serie 1 di 318

1 MAZZA Martina 2012 ITA Asd nettuno

2 NIGRO Eleonora 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 2'03.54

08/03/2026 - 16:25 100 m Farfalla - Assoluti Maschile
Serie 2 di 219

3 DI TRANI Harold F. 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'36.73
4 FERRO Alex 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'54.93
5 SCARCELLA Riccardo 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

Serie 1 di 220

1 CAIAZZA Gaetano 2010 ITA Asd nettuno 1'10.28
2 FARRIS Francesco 2011 ITA Asd nettuno 1'04.38
3 TANCREDI Nicola 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 56.46
4 PECORARO Antonio 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'02.06
5 GELTRIDE Luca 2011 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'06.17
6 SANSONE Michele 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 1'22.49 *

08/03/2026 - 16:30 400 m Misti - Assoluti Femminile
Serie unica21

1 DI TOLLA Ginevra 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 6'06.64

08/03/2026 - 16:30 400 m Misti - Assoluti Maschile
Serie unica22

2 CONTINI Michele 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 6'26.13
3 UNGARO Stefano 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 4'59.59
4 FABRIZIO Ismael 2013 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 5'58.64
5 POTENZA Andrea 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ
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08/03/2026 - 16:38 200 m Dorso - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 3 di 323

2 LAROCCA Gaia 2014 ITA Splash asd - Potenza

3 ZARRA Aurora 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 3'17.12
4 SANTARSIERO Anna Nives 2014 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 3'18.87

Serie 2 di 324

1 SABIA Chiara 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 3'15.68
2 ZARRA Veronica 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 3'07.40
3 GIOSA Silvia 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'59.58
4 RACINA Simona 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 3'06.78
5 FARRIS Greta 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 3'11.47

Serie 1 di 325

1 SANTARSIERO Lara 2011 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'41.86
2 LABBATE Alessandra 2012 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'38.31
3 AVINO Sara 2007 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'30.08
4 MOTTA Nicole 2011 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'36.18
5 CAIAZZA Martina 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 2'40.97
6 DI TOLLA Roberta 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'47.75

08/03/2026 - 16:50 200 m Dorso - Assoluti Maschile
Serie 2 di 226

1 PIGNONE Antonio 2013 ITA Splash asd - Potenza

2 BRUNO Rene' 2016 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 3'29.90
3 CAZZETTA Cristian 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 2'37.07
4 DI LORENZO Vincenzo 2011 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'37.19
5 SAMELA Giuseppe 2015 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

Serie 1 di 227

1 MARINELLI Gabriele 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'28.63
2 SUMMA Antonio 2008 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'16.24
3 SANTARSIERO Gerardo 2001 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'03.41 *
4 SALVATI Nicolo' 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'13.36
5 MARTINESE Antonio 2011 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'24.75
6 PANTULIANO Jacopo 2011 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'33.91

08/03/2026 - 16:58 50 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 3 di 328

2 SABIA Samira Pia 2015 ITA Splash asd - Potenza

3 MARTINESE Alessandra 2016 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 42.57
4 DI BELLO Mariasole 2016 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 47.08

Serie 2 di 329

2 LATORRACA Alessia Pia 2011 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 31.00
3 CASSINO Antonella 2007 ITA Asd nettuno 30.72
4 GIUZIO Greta 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 30.84
5 TROMBETTA Francesca 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 31.10

Serie 1 di 330

1 DE CUNTO Alessandra 2009 ITA Asd nettuno 29.55
2 D'ANTONA Rea 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 28.04
3 VITA Flavia 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 26.55
4 NOTARGIACOMO Denise 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 28.00
5 BOCHICCHIO Flavia 2008 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 29.49
6 MANCINO Giorgia 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 30.70
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08/03/2026 - 17:03 50 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschile
Serie 3 di 331

2 DI LECCE Francesco 2010 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 LOPARDO Alfredo 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 39.56
4 PAGANO Michelangelo 2016 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 48.60

Serie 2 di 332

1 CRISTIANO Christian 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 30.19
2 CAIAZZA Gaetano 2010 ITA Asd nettuno 29.29
3 PIZZO Giovanni 2010 ITA Asd nettuno 27.82
4 LOBEFARO Giuseppe 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 27.89
5 CIMMARUSTI Giuseppe 2010 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 29.93
6 PITURU Denis Gabriel 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 31.74

Serie 1 di 333

1 BRACA Matteo 2011 ITA Asd nettuno 27.16 *
2 ROMANO Italo Nicolo' 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 26.14
3 ZICARI Matteo 2007 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 24.29
4 SCAVONE Carlo 2007 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 25.57 *
5 RIVIELLO Antonio 2011 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 26.86
6 APPELLA Antonio 2011 ITA Asd nettuno 27.39

08/03/2026 - 17:08 800 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femminile
Serie unica34

1 LATOCCA Alessandra 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 COLANGELO Giulia 2012 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 10'08.24
4 LAURINO Silvia Maria Pia 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 9'58.95
5 BASILE Roberta 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 10'01.25 *
6 VIGGIANO Lorena 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

08/03/2026 - 17:08 800 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschile
Serie unica35

3 PALAZZO Francesco 2005 ITA Aurelia Nuoto asd 8'28.57
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COPPA BASILICATA
MATERA 08 MARZO 2026 - V. 25m

Programma gare del giorno 08/03/2026 parte 2

CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

08/03/2026 - 17:21 100 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 4 di 436

1 SERIFATE Hiba 2017 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'52.46
2 SANDANI Nadin 2013 ITA Asd nettuno 1'27.46
3 LAROCCA Giulia Pia 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'14.32
4 DE TOMMASO Desiree 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'25.43
5 GAGLIARDI Beatrice 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'29.92

Serie 3 di 437

1 VISCEGLIA Francesca 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'10.69
2 LAURINO Emma 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'09.72
3 GIUZIO Greta 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'06.65
4 LOBEFARO Chiara Maria 2010 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'08.00
5 LATORRACA Alessia Pia 2011 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'10.39
6 COLUCCI Giulia 2011 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'12.61

Serie 2 di 438

1 CASSINO Antonella 2007 ITA Asd nettuno 1'05.57
2 MIGLIONICO Ines 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'03.67
3 VITA Flavia 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 58.89 *
4 BOCHICCHIO Giulia 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'00.93 *
5 BOCHICCHIO Flavia 2008 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'04.33
6 FORTUNATO Melissa 2010 ITA Asd nettuno 1'06.51

Serie 1 di 439

1 MARCHESE Elena 2014 ITA Splash asd - Potenza

2 MAGALDI Isabel 2014 ITA Splash asd - Potenza

08/03/2026 - 17:27 100 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschile
Serie 3 di 340

3 CASTELLUCCI Michele G. 2014 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 1'41.07 *
4 FERRONE Andrea 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'42.77
5 MOTTA Nicola 2006 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

Serie 2 di 341

1 GRIECO Carlo 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'25.52
2 DI TRANI Harold F. 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'18.83 *
3 IERINO' Mauro 2007 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'04.75
4 LACOPETA Matteo 2009 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'11.08
5 FERRO Alex 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'21.20

Serie 1 di 342

1 SALINARI Antonio 2009 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'02.80
2 APPELLA Antonio 2011 ITA Asd nettuno 59.40
3 ROMANO Italo Nicolo' 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 56.91
4 ROMANO Francesco 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 58.05
5 FARRIS Francesco 2011 ITA Asd nettuno 1'00.95
6 DETTORI Diego 2011 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'04.43 *
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08/03/2026 - 17:33 200 m Farfalla - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 2 di 243

1 MAROLDA Emma 2013 ITA Asd nettuno 3'34.84
2 TETA Emma 2013 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 3'15.10
3 MAZZARO Alessia 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'45.96
4 LASORELLA Letizia 2012 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 3'00.00
5 MANCINO Giorgia 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 3'26.16

Serie 1 di 244

2 SCAVONE Karol Gerarda 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 GAGLIARDI Michela 2013 ITA Asd nettuno

08/03/2026 - 17:37 200 m Farfalla - Assoluti Maschile
Serie unica45

4 UNGARO Roberto 2007 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'09.44
5 SILEO Carmine 2014 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 3'59.46

08/03/2026 - 17:41 50 m Rana - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 2 di 246

1 DI BELLO Mariasole 2016 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

2 SARLI Giusy Annunziata 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

3 SANTARSIERO Lara 2011 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 46.70
4 LAROCCA Gaia 2014 ITA Splash asd - Potenza

5 SABIA Samira Pia 2015 ITA Splash asd - Potenza

Serie 1 di 247

1 VIGGIANO Lorena 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 40.97
2 VISCEGLIA Francesca 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 39.07
3 SALERA Carmen 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 35.36
4 D'ANGELO Simona 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 35.44
5 MONTEMURRO Flavia 2008 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 39.65 *
6 ORMANDO Clara 2013 ITA Asd nettuno 44.88

08/03/2026 - 17:45 50 m Rana - Assoluti Maschile
Serie unica48

2 VIGNOLA Karol 2010 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

3 PACE Cristian 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 29.92
4 PAGANO Michelangelo 2016 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 1'01.39

08/03/2026 - 17:47 100 m Dorso - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 3 di 349

1 SABIA Francesca 2013 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'35.93
2 SABIA Chiara 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'32.48
3 CAMPANALE Lia 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'26.66
4 FRAU Concetta Michela 2013 ITA Asd nettuno 1'29.58
5 LATOCCA Alessandra 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'35.14
6 CICERCHIA Cristina 2013 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'40.54

Serie 2 di 350

1 RUSSO Sofia Alessandra 2013 ITA Asd nettuno 1'24.89
2 ROCCO Alyssa 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'21.96
3 SESSA Maria Clara 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 1'18.61
4 SONNESSA Sonia 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 1'20.65 *
5 RACINA Simona 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'24.75
6 GIOSA Silvia 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'25.24

Serie 1 di 351

1 LABBATE Alessandra 2012 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'14.86
2 COLANGELO Francesca 2011 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'13.95 *
3 D'ANTONA Rea 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'10.73 *
4 MOTTA Nicole 2011 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'11.32 *
5 GRIECO Elvira 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 1'14.79
6 FORTUNATO Melissa 2010 ITA Asd nettuno 1'16.15
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08/03/2026 - 17:54 100 m Dorso - Assoluti Maschile
Serie 3 di 352

2 BRUNO Rene' 2016 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'42.88
3 CAZZETTA Cristian 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'14.97
4 CONTINI Michele 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'25.08

Serie 2 di 353

1 DI LORENZO Vincenzo 2011 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'11.74
2 MARINELLI Gabriele 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'11.15
3 PANTULIANO Jacopo 2011 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'10.22
4 UNGARO Stefano 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'11.04 *
5 CAZZETTA Manuel 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'11.25
6 RAMUNNO Giuseppe 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 1'11.98

Serie 1 di 354

1 MARTINESE Antonio 2011 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'07.78
2 SALVATI Nicolo' 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'01.06
3 SANTARSIERO Gerardo 2001 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 57.90
4 DI BIASE Rosario 2010 ITA Asd nettuno 1'01.02
5 SUMMA Antonio 2008 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'02.67
6 SALINARI Antonio 2009 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'10.08

08/03/2026 - 18:01 400 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 3 di 355

1 FORTUNATO Martina 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 5'51.50
2 SCARCELLA Lavinia 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 5'37.25
3 SUMMA Flavia 2013 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 5'28.88
4 GIOIA Amelie 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 5'29.59
5 MAZZA Martina 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 5'37.51

Serie 2 di 356

1 TROMBETTA Francesca 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 5'09.61
2 LAURINO Silvia Maria Pia 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 4'56.70
3 BASILE Roberta 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 4'50.64
4 COLANGELO Giulia 2012 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 4'56.34
5 ORMANDO Diana 2009 ITA Asd nettuno 4'59.99
6 DI TOLLA Roberta 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 5'16.22

Serie 1 di 357

1 ADDAMIANO Sofia 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

2 POLITO Francesca Pia 2011 ITA Asd nettuno

08/03/2026 - 18:14 400 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschile
Serie unica58

3 PALAZZO Francesco 2005 ITA Aurelia Nuoto asd 4'06.47
4 CRISTIANO Christian 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 4'56.34
5 SCARCELLA Riccardo 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 5'05.43
6 SAMELA Giuseppe 2015 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 7'05.40
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08/03/2026 - 18:21 200 m Rana - Assoluti Femminile
Serie unica59

2 ZACCAGNINO Alessia 2012 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 3'07.37
3 CONTE Sofia Maria 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'52.40 *
4 ROMANIELLO Noemi 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 3'02.05
5 VISCEGLIA Chiara 2014 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 3'19.52 *

08/03/2026 - 18:25 200 m Rana - Assoluti Maschile
Serie unica60

2 RIVIELLO Antonio 2011 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'38.86
3 PAMPANO Matteo 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'28.01
4 TELESCA Emanuele 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'28.33
5 PESCE Mattia 2012 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'53.09

08/03/2026 - 18:29 50 m Farfalla - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 3 di 361

1 ZARRA Aurora 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 CAVALIERE Serena 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 57.12
3 NIGRO Eleonora 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 51.71
4 GAGLIARDI Beatrice 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 53.70
5 CICERCHIA Martina 2011 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

Serie 2 di 362

1 TETA Emma 2013 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 38.09
2 CAIAZZA Martina 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 35.23
3 LOPARDO Alice 2009 ITA Asd nettuno 33.71
4 GRIECO Elvira 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 33.89
5 MARUGGI Martina 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 37.27
6 CILENTI Marta Anna 2013 ITA Asd nettuno 41.95

Serie 1 di 363

1 AVINO Sara 2007 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 32.30
2 ROMANO Ginevra 2005 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 31.85
3 NOTARGIACOMO Denise 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 29.41 *
4 SPERA Giulia 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 30.93
5 DE CUNTO Alessandra 2009 ITA Asd nettuno 32.18
6 BRANCATI Gaia 2008 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 32.82 *

08/03/2026 - 18:34 50 m Farfalla - Assoluti Maschile
Serie 4 di 464

2 PITURU Denis Gabriel 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

3 GRIECO Carlo 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 44.27
4 SACCO Michele 2015 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 50.93
5 ARCIERI Giovanni 2009 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ

Serie 3 di 465

1 PIZZO Angelo 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 40.64
2 SALINARI Antonio 2009 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 33.16 *
3 CAVALIERE Luigi 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 31.87
4 POTENZA Andrea 2012 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 33.09
5 PAVESE Emanuele 2011 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 36.05
6 FABRIZIO Ismael 2013 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 41.90

Serie 2 di 466

1 PIZZO Giovanni 2010 ITA Asd nettuno 30.88
2 GELTRIDE Luca 2011 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 30.05
3 SCAVONE Carlo 2007 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 28.81
4 BRACA Matteo 2011 ITA Asd nettuno 29.27
5 PENNELLA Vincenzo Pio 2007 ITA Asd nettuno 30.29
6 APPELLA Antonio 2011 ITA Asd nettuno 31.72

Serie 1 di 467

1 PECORARO Antonio 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 28.22
2 DI BIASE Rosario 2010 ITA Asd nettuno 26.98
3 GIUZIO Giuseppe 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 25.93
4 TANCREDI Nicola 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 26.43
5 UNGARO Roberto 2007 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 27.00
6 D'ANGELLA Piernicola 2010 ITA Asd nettuno 28.70
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08/03/2026 - 18:40 200 m Misti - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 2 di 268

1 SANTARSIERO Anna Nives 2014 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 4'10.01
2 SCAVONE Karol Gerarda 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 3'35.76
3 ZARRA Veronica 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 3'09.60
4 GAGLIARDI Michela 2013 ITA Asd nettuno 3'24.96
5 MARTINESE Alessandra 2016 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 3'47.30
6 MAGALDI Isabel 2014 ITA Splash asd - Potenza

Serie 1 di 269

1 ROCCO Alyssa 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 3'04.61
2 MAROLDA Emma 2013 ITA Asd nettuno 3'00.64 *
3 DI TOLLA Ginevra 2013 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'53.40
4 GERACE Sara 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 2'59.06
5 SANTANGELO Ylenia Greta 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 3'01.96
6 GERACE Martina 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 3'06.12

08/03/2026 - 18:48 200 m Misti - Assoluti Maschile
Serie 2 di 270

2 FERRO Alex 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 PIGNONE Antonio 2013 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 2'58.24
4 DELLI GATTI Antonio 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 3'10.40 *

Serie 1 di 271

2 SANSONE Michele 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 2'41.71
3 DI BELLO Francesco Maria 2011 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'28.75
4 GUANTI Bruno 2010 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 2'39.75
5 CAZZETTA Cristian 2013 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 2'51.47

08/03/2026 - 18:55 1500 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschile
Serie unica72

3 PIZZO Angelo 2012 ITA Asd nettuno 22'40.11

08/03/2026 - 19:18 4x50 m Misti - Assoluti Mista
Serie unica73

3 Pol Lib Invicta - Potenz BAS ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'56.34

SANTARSIERO Gerardo 2001 ITA
PACE Cristian 2009 ITA
NOTARGIACOMO Denise 2008 ITA
VITA Flavia 2008 ITA
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